IA 7 No(s

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 77333/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77333/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 77333/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks time to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1 and also submits that if Ld. Counsel for respondents can provide details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 22.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm