COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions to be listed for orders (IA No. 188025/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 185322/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 13-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ivo Dcosta, Adv.

Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.185322 of 2023

By way of this application, the legal representatives of deceased Petitioner No. 2 seek to come on record. The application is ordered and the applicants are brought on record as the legal representatives of deceased Petitioner No. 2.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

I.A.No.188025 of 2023

As two of the proposed LRs. of deceased respondent No. 1 are already on record, there would be no abatement of the case against the said respondent even if there is delay in taking steps.

Issue notice to proposed legal representative Nos. 1(i) and 1(iv), returnable in four weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**