SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sujoy Jain, Adv.

Mr. Guru Prasad Naik, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iv) has been filed. Application stands allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.1(ii and iii) are also respondent Nos.2 & 3. Application for discharge of Advocate has been filed. Let the Application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar