SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 107041/2024, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 107041/2024 (APPL. FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE) IN SLP (C) NO. 7778/2023 TO BE LISTED FOR ORDERS
IA NO. 107041/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 13-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR Mr. Ivo Ms Dcosta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 107041/2024

- 1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted permission to withdraw the application for discharge.
- 2. Accordingly, the application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS