SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit alongwith original copies of the newspapers as proof of publication with regard to respondent nos.1(i) and 1(iv).

Ld. Counsel for Respondent nos.1(ii) and 1(iii) who are also Respondent nos.2 and 3 in this matter has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of alternative arrangement notice is awaited.

List again on 06.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm