www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7778/2023

ARNALDO DAVID VAZ E SOUSA (DECEASED) BY LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCOAL JOSE VAZ (DECEASED) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Guru Prasad Naik, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete by way of publication with regard to Respondent No.1(i) and 1(iv), there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1(ii) & 1(iii) who are also Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has been designated as Sr. Advocate.

Notice for alternative arrangement has been sent and has been received back with remarks "Unclaimed". Hence service is deemed complete on the above-mentioned respondents in view of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Court in K. Bhaskaran Vs. Sankaran Vaidhyan Balan & Anr (1999), 7, Supreme Court cases 510 and Registrar's Court's Order dated 13.10.2023 passed in T.P(C) No. 2090/2019, still there is no appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar